
Additional Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium

2022

To Date
Crop Year

Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

1,179,081
2,697,883

487,937

168,853,934
18,317,585
11,557,220
19,375,171

1.06

1,217,455

Federal Crop Insurance Corp
Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025

As of December 30, 2024
(Net Acre and Dollars in Thousands)

2023

To Date
1 Year Ago

2023

To Date
Crop Year

2024

To Date
1 Year Ago

2024

Prev Week
Crop Year

2024

To Date
Crop Year

2025

Prev Week
Crop Year

2025

To Date
Crop Year

Catastrophic Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium
Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

Combined Business:

Policies with Premium
Units with Premium
Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

2,859,958
534,531

176,791,806
18,018,837
11,242,422
11,344,340

0.63

1,218,473
2,861,263

534,353

177,014,170
18,036,425
11,257,680
17,506,732

0.97

155,740
584,832
286,105

15,662,083
2,542,046
1,414,564

9,359
0.00

1,206,976
2,850,851

538,885

153,857,138
15,813,827
9,809,176
9,121,330

0.58

1,206,924
2,850,597

538,846

153,854,945
15,812,698
9,808,620
9,352,332

0.59

154,967
611,492
285,443

15,340,237
2,554,719
1,406,555

187,293
0.07

163,737
652,756
302,127

16,111,610
2,681,699
1,476,380

187,471
0.07

14,283
21,881
5,832

4,723,027
76,996
76,952
44,174

0.57

1,193,364
2,719,764

493,769

173,576,961
18,394,581
11,634,172
19,419,345

1.06

11,893
18,350
4,928

4,580,518
71,939
71,827
44,511

0.62

11,912
18,393
5,012

4,618,038
72,122
72,039
59,882

0.83

2,440
2,807

426

2,041,170
21,913
21,344

20
0.00

10,870
16,898
4,760

4,721,370
66,327
66,269
9,039

0.14

10,867
16,888
4,758

4,721,066
66,319
66,261
9,508

0.14

2,333
2,706

452

2,406,967
24,661
24,536

20
0.00

2,368
2,794

468

2,434,942
25,172
25,043

20
0.00

1,229,348
2,878,308

539,459

181,372,324
18,090,776
11,314,249
11,388,851

0.63

1,230,385
2,879,656

539,365

181,632,208
18,108,547
11,329,719
17,566,614

0.97

158,180
587,639
286,531

17,703,253
2,563,959
1,435,908

9,379
0.00

1,217,846
2,867,749

543,645

158,578,508
15,880,154
9,875,445
9,130,369

0.57

1,217,791
2,867,485

543,604

158,576,011
15,879,017
9,874,881
9,361,840

0.59

157,300
614,198
285,895

17,747,204
2,579,380
1,431,091

187,313
0.07

166,105
655,550
302,595

18,546,552
2,706,871
1,501,423

187,491
0.07

Companion/Endorsed Acres 43,877 50,126 50,182 7,908 59,296 59,286 10,007 10,076

Companion/Endorsed Acres 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

43,877 50,126 50,182 7,908 59,296 59,286 10,007 10,076Companion/Endorsed Acres

All lines, except the Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres, include policy totals for crops insured in tons, colonies and trees.  Ton, colony and tree 
totals can be retrieved utilizing the Summary of Business application. Includes all non livestock business.



Livestock Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium

2022

To Date
Crop Year

Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

10,430
47,676

348,632
573,278

0.68

16,320

Federal Crop Insurance Corp
Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025

As of December 30, 2024

2023

To Date
1 Year Ago

2023

To Date
Crop Year

2024

To Date
1 Year Ago

2024

Prev Week
Crop Year

2024

To Date
Crop Year

2025

Prev Week
Crop Year

2025

To Date
Crop Year

62,081

419,305
818,859

0.75

16,383
62,013

419,774
1,234,746

1.14

10,865
37,471

258,876
35,965

0.05

20,611
85,476

545,499
756,577

0.53

20,611
85,476

545,520
757,909

0.53

12,358
43,140

295,551
4,340

0.01

12,611
44,046

301,253
4,442

0.01

Liability
Total Premium

21,104,669
846,075

26,448,972
1,087,556

26,430,718
1,086,815

16,205,001
678,567

33,723,708
1,422,156

33,723,708
1,422,156

18,681,241
772,226

19,075,029
787,210

All lines include policy totals for quantities measured in Hundred Weight of Milk, Head, and Pounds.



All lines include policy totals for Additional Business, Catastrophic Business, and Livestock Business combined except the Net Acres Insured and 
Companion/Endorsed Acres. Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres do not include quantity totals for tons, colonies and trees.  Ton, colony and 
tree totals can be retrieved utilizing the Summay of Business application.

Total RMA Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium

2022

To Date
Crop Year

Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

1,203,794
2,767,440

493,769

194,681,630
19,240,656
11,982,804
19,992,623

1.04

1,245,668

Federal Crop Insurance Corp
Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025

As of December 30, 2024
(Net Acre and Dollars in Thousands)

2023

To Date
1 Year Ago

2023

To Date
Crop Year

2024

To Date
1 Year Ago

2024

Prev Week
Crop Year

2024

To Date
Crop Year

2025

Prev Week
Crop Year

2025

To Date
Crop Year

2,940,389
539,459

207,821,296
19,178,332
11,733,554
12,207,710

0.64

1,246,768
2,941,669

539,365

208,062,926
19,195,362
11,749,493
18,801,360

0.98

169,045
625,110
286,531

33,908,254
3,242,526
1,694,784

45,344
0.01

1,238,457
2,953,225

543,645

192,302,216
17,302,310
10,420,944
9,886,946

0.57

1,238,402
2,952,961

543,604

192,299,719
17,301,173
10,420,401
10,119,749

0.58

169,658
657,338
285,895

36,428,445
3,351,606
1,726,642

191,653
0.06

178,716
699,596
302,595

37,621,581
3,494,081
1,802,676

191,933
0.05

Companion/Endorsed Acres 43,877 50,126 50,182 7,908 59,296 59,286 10,007 10,076


