Federal Crop Insurance Corp Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025 As of December 30, 2024

(Net Acre and Dollars in Thousands)

	2022 Crop Year To Date	2023 1 Year Ago To Date	2023 Crop Year To Date	2024 1 Year Ago To Date	2024 Crop Year Prev Week	2024 Crop Year To Date	2025 Crop Year Prev Week	2025 Crop Year To Date
Additional Business:								
Policies with Premium	1,179,081	1,217,455	1,218,473	155,740	1,206,976	1,206,924	154,967	163,737
Units with Premium	2,697,883	2,859,958	2,861,263	584,832	2,850,851	2,850,597	611,492	652,756
Net Acres Insured	487,937	534,531	534,353	286,105	538,885	538,846	285,443	302,127
Companion/Endorsed Acres	43,877	50,126	50,182	7,908	59,296	59,286	10,007	10,076
Liability	168,853,934	176,791,806	177,014,170	15,662,083	153,857,138	153,854,945	15,340,237	16,111,610
Total Premium	18,317,585	18,018,837	18,036,425	2,542,046	15,813,827	15,812,698	2,554,719	2,681,699
Subsidy	11,557,220	11,242,422	11,257,680	1,414,564	9,809,176	9,808,620	1,406,555	1,476,380
Indemnity	19,375,171	11,344,340	17,506,732	9,359	9,121,330	9,352,332	187,293	187,471
Loss Ratio	1.06	0.63	0.97	0.00	0.58	0.59	0.07	0.07
Catastrophic Business:								
Policies with Premium	14,283	11,893	11,912	2,440	10,870	10,867	2,333	2,368
Units with Premium	21,881	18,350	18,393	2,807	16,898	16,888	2,706	2,794
Net Acres Insured	5,832	4,928	5,012	426	4,760	4,758	452	468
Companion/Endorsed Acres	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Liability	4,723,027	4,580,518	4,618,038	2,041,170	4,721,370	4,721,066	2,406,967	2,434,942
Total Premium	76,996	71,939	72,122	21,913	66,327	66,319	24,661	25,172
Subsidy	76,952	71,827	72,039	21,344	66,269	66,261	24,536	25,043
Indemnity	44,174	44,511	59,882	20	9,039	9,508	20	20
Loss Ratio	0.57	0.62	0.83	0.00	0.14	0.14	0.00	0.00
Combined Business:								
Policies with Premium	1,193,364	1,229,348	1,230,385	158,180	1,217,846	1,217,791	157,300	166,105
Units with Premium	2,719,764	2,878,308	2,879,656	587,639	2,867,749	2,867,485	614,198	655,550
Net Acres Insured	493,769	539,459	539,365	286,531	543,645	543,604	285,895	302,595
Companion/Endorsed Acres	43,877	50,126	50,182	7,908	59,296	59,286	10,007	10,076
Liability	173,576,961	181,372,324	181,632,208	17,703,253	158,578,508	158,576,011	17,747,204	18,546,552
Total Premium	18,394,581	18,090,776	18,108,547	2,563,959	15,880,154	15,879,017	2,579,380	2,706,871
Subsidy	11,634,172	11,314,249	11,329,719	1,435,908	9,875,445	9,874,881	1,431,091	1,501,423
Indemnity	19,419,345	11,388,851	17,566,614	9,379	9,130,369	9,361,840	187,313	187,491
Loss Ratio	1.06	0.63	0.97	0.00	0.57	0.59	0.07	0.07

All lines, except the Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres, include policy totals for crops insured in tons, colonies and trees. Ton, colony and tree totals can be retrieved utilizing the Summary of Business application. Includes all non livestock business.

Federal Crop Insurance Corp Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025 As of December 30, 2024

	2022 Crop Year To Date	2023 1 Year Ago To Date	2023 Crop Year To Date	2024 1 Year Ago To Date	2024 Crop Year Prev Week	2024 Crop Year To Date	2025 Crop Year Prev Week	2025 Crop Year To Date
Livestock Business:								
Policies with Premium	10,430	16,320	16,383	10,865	20,611	20,611	12,358	12,611
Units with Premium	47,676	62,081	62,013	37,471	85,476	85,476	43,140	44,046
Liability	21,104,669	26,448,972	26,430,718	16,205,001	33,723,708	33,723,708	18,681,241	19,075,029
Total Premium	846,075	1,087,556	1,086,815	678,567	1,422,156	1,422,156	772,226	787,210
Subsidy	348,632	419,305	419,774	258,876	545,499	545,520	295,551	301,253
Indemnity	573,278	818,859	1,234,746	35,965	756,577	757,909	4,340	4,442
Loss Ratio	0.68	0.75	1.14	0.05	0.53	0.53	0.01	0.01

All lines include policy totals for quantities measured in Hundred Weight of Milk, Head, and Pounds.

Federal Crop Insurance Corp Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025 As of December 30, 2024 (Net Acre and Dollars in Thousands)

Total RMA Business:	2022 Crop Year To Date	2023 1 Year Ago To Date	2023 Crop Year To Date	2024 1 Year Ago To Date	2024 Crop Year Prev Week	2024 Crop Year To Date	2025 Crop Year Prev Week	2025 Crop Year To Date
Total NINA Busiliess.								
Policies with Premium	1,203,794	1,245,668	1,246,768	169,045	1,238,457	1,238,402	169,658	178,716
Units with Premium	2,767,440	2,940,389	2,941,669	625,110	2,953,225	2,952,961	657,338	699,596
Net Acres Insured	493,769	539,459	539,365	286,531	543,645	543,604	285,895	302,595
Companion/Endorsed Acres	43,877	50,126	50,182	7,908	59,296	59,286	10,007	10,076
Liability	194,681,630	207,821,296	208,062,926	33,908,254	192,302,216	192,299,719	36,428,445	37,621,581
Total Premium	19,240,656	19,178,332	19,195,362	3,242,526	17,302,310	17,301,173	3,351,606	3,494,081
Subsidy	11,982,804	11,733,554	11,749,493	1,694,784	10,420,944	10,420,401	1,726,642	1,802,676
Indemnity	19,992,623	12,207,710	18,801,360	45,344	9,886,946	10,119,749	191,653	191,933
Loss Ratio	1.04	0.64	0.98	0.01	0.57	0.58	0.06	0.05

All lines include policy totals for Additional Business, Catastrophic Business, and Livestock Business combined except the Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres. Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres do not include quantity totals for tons, colonies and trees. Ton, colony and tree totals can be retrieved utilizing the Summay of Business application.